BY-LAW # 329

A BY-LAW TO APPOINT FIVE DEPUTY RETURNING OFFICERS TO HOLD ELECTIONS FOR THE MEMBERS OF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WESTMEATH FOR THE YEAR 1924 AND TO ESTABLISH THE PLACE FOR HOLDING THE NOMINATION AND POLLING AT THE SAID ELECTION.

THEREFORE THE MUNICIPAL COHNCERTION OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WESTMEATH ENACTS AS FOLLOWS;

1st. THAT THE NOMINATION OF CANDITATES FOR THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE SAID TOWNSHIP OF WESTMEATH BE HELD INNTHE TOWN HALL -BEACHBURG.

2ND. THAT Leter Barr BE AND IS HEREBY APPOINTED DEPUTY RETURNING OF OFFICER AT SAID ELECTION FOR POLLING SUB-DIVISION #1 AND THAT THE TOWN HALL BEACHBURG BE THE POLLING PLACE FOR THE SAID ELECTORAL DIVISION.

3RD. THAT *M* muscle OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WESTMEATH BE AND IS HEREBY APPOINTED DEPUTY RETURNING OFFICER FOR POLLING SUB-DIVISION #2 AND THAT MOORES SCHOOL HOUSE BE THE POLLING PLACE FOR THE SAID ELECTORAL DIVISION.

SAID ELECTORAL DIVISION. SAID ELECTORAL DIVISION. SRH. THAT MOLETANN OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WESTMEATH BE AND IS HEREBY APPOINTED DEPUTY RETURNING OFFICER FOR POLLING SUB DIVISION #3 AND THAT THE PUBLIC HALL, WESTMEATH BE THE POLLING PLACE FOR THE SAID ELECTORAL DIVISION.

THE SAID ELECTORAL DIVISION. 5th. THAT H M July OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WESTMEATH BE AND IS HEREBY APPOINTED DEPUTY RETURNING OFFICER FOR POLLING SUB-DIVISION # 4 AND THAT LEES SCHOOL HOUSE BE THE POLLING PDACE FOR THE SAID ELECTORAL DIVISION.

FOR THE SAID ELECTORAL DIVISION. 6th. THAT Gyril for Seven OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WESTMEATH BE AND IS HEREBY APPOINTED DEPUTY RETURNING OFFICER FOR POLLING SUB-DIVISION #5 AND THAT THE SEPARATE SCHOOL HOUSE BASEMENT BE THE POLLING) DE PLACE FOR THE SAID ELECTORAL DIVISION.

PASSED IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 15TH DAY OF DECEMBER 1923

Secham

CLERK'

REEVE albert Munroz

By-law #329, 1923